TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM510643

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BorrowWorks Decision Science, Inc		02/19/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BWDS, LLC	
Street Address:	6445 Harris Parkway	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76132	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88036583	BRIGHTLENDING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4797829460

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4797827203

kstocks@jjmlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Kathryn Stocks Address Line 1: 401 N. 7th Street

FORT SMITH, ARKANSAS 72903 Address Line 4:

IAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathryn A. Stocks, Attorney with AR Bar	
SIGNATURE:	/Kathryn A Stocks/
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2019

Total Attachments: 2 source=00507362#page1.tif source=00507362#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006567 FRAME: 0124

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

DATE: Effective Date of Assignment of Trademark February 6, 2019

PARTIES: BorrowWorks Decision Science, Inc., a corporation created under the laws.

of the State of Delaware, United States (the "Seller")

BWDS, LLC, a limited liability company created under the laws of the

State of Delaware, United States (the "Purchaser")

Class No. 36

RECITALS:

The Seller has agreed to assign to the Purchaser the pending trademark application for Bright Lending, Serial No. 88-036,583 published January 1, 2019, for opposition by the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter "Trademark") (U.S. Trademark).

AGREEMENTS:

SECTION 1. ASSIGNMENT

Seller, of 6445 Harris Parkway, Fort Worth, TX 76132, has adopted and used and is continuing to use marks by way of its relationship with Purchaser that are in the process of being registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as set forth herein above.

Purchaser, of 6445 Harris Parkway, Fort Worth, TX 76132, desires to acquire such marks and its application in process.

The Seller hereby assigns to the Purchaser all of the Seller's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, including the above-identified application registration of the Trademark and all goodwill associated with the Trademark. This assignment is made by the Seller to the Purchaser free from any notice or claim asserted or threatened by any third party due to the infringement of any trade name, trademark, service mark, copyright, or license of any person or organization. The Purchaser hereby accepts this assignment.

SECTION 2. EFFECT OF ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is intended to be and is an absolute sale and assignment of all right, title, and interest of the Seller in and to the Trademark. This assignment is not

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006567 FRAME: 0125

executed as security in any respect. From and after the date of this assignment, the Purchaser will be the sole and lawful owner of the interest of the Seller in and to the Trademark and will have all rights of the Seller in relation to the Trademark.

SECTION 3. WARRANTY OF TITLE AND RIGHT TO CONVEY

The Seller represents and warrants that the Seller is the sole and absolute owner of the Trademark, and the Seller has good and valid right to sell and convey the Trademark to the Purchaser.

SECTION 4. FUTURE ASSURANCES

The Seller will, upon the request of the Purchaser, execute and deliver such additional documents as may be necessary or convenient for the purpose of evidencing or perfecting any rights or interests arising under this Assignment.

Dated this __/ 🎢 day of February, 2019.

BORROWWORKS DECISION SCIENCE, INC.

Benjamin Gatzke. President

BWDS, LLC

RECORDED: 02/19/2019

Benjamin Gatzka President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006567 FRAME: 0126